
 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 1 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY  # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 GB/T900 Stud AM6X65 2  7 QJ1E40F-5.1-2 Intake manifold gasket 1 

2 QJ1E40F-5.1-6 Muffler gasket 1  8 QJ1E40F-5.1.1 Heat Dam 1 

3 QJ1E40F-5.1-3 Cylinder 1  9 GB/T95-2002 Flat washer 5 2 

4 QJ1E40F-5.1.3 Spark plug 1  10 GB/T93-1987 Spring washer 5 2 

5 GB/T70.1 Screw M5 × 20 4  11 GB/T70.1 Screw M5 × 25 2 

6 QJ1E40F-5.1-4 Cylinder block gasket 1  12 QJ1E40F-5.1-1 Carburettor gasket 1 



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 2 of 14 

 
# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY  # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 QJ1E32QDA-2.2-5 Seal 12 × 22 × 7 1  7 QJ1E40F-5.2-1 Seal 15 × 30 × 7 1 

2 QJ1E40F-5.2-4 Crankcase half 1  8 GB/T95-2002 Flat washer 5 4 

3 GB/T119.1 Pin B6 × 12 2  9 GB/T93-1987 Spring washer 5 4 

4 GB/T276 Bearing 6202/P53 2  10 GB/T70.1 Screw, Crankcase 4 

5 QJ1E40F-5.2-3 Crankcase gasket 1  11 QJ1E40F-5.2-6 Support bars 1 

6 QJ1E40F-5.2-2 First half of the crankcase 1      

         
         
         
         
         



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 3 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 QJ1E40F-5.3-3 Piston ring 2 
2 QJ1E40F-5.3.1 Piston assembly 1 
3 QJ1E40F-5.3-4 Piston ring 2 
4 QJ1E40F-5.3-2 Piston pin 1 
5 QJ1E40F-5.3-1 Needle Bearing 10×13×16 1 
6 GB/T1099 Woodruff Key 3 × 5 × 13 1 
7 GB/T6177.1 Nut M8 1 
8 QJ1E40F-5A.3.2 Connecting Rod 1 
    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 4 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 QJ1E40F-5.4.4 Air Filter Housing 1 
2 QJ1E40F-5.4.2 Screw mounting plate assembly 1 
3 GB/T70.1 Screw M5 × 55 2 
4 GB/T95 Flat washer 5 2 
5 GB/T93 Spring washer 5 2 
6 GB/T3452.1 O-ring 3.15 × 1.8 1 
7 QJ1E40F-5.4-2 Filter 1 
8 QJ1E40F-5.4-3 Filter within the partition 1 
9 QJ1E40F-5.4-1 Air filter housing on 1 

10 GB/T9074.4-1988 Combination screw M5 × 16 1 
    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 5 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 QJ1E40F-5.5.1 Silencer components 1 

2 GB/T818 Screw M5 × 10 1 

3 GB/T6177.1 Nut M6 2 

4 JF1E40F-13.5-1 Muffler guard 1 

5 GB/T9074.4 Combination screw M5 × 12 1 

6 GB/T93-1987 Spring washer 6 2 

7 GB/T95-2002 Flat washer 6 2 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 6 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
1 QJ1E40F-5.6.3 Flywheel assembly 1 

2 QJ1E40F-5.6.1 Ignition coil assembly 1 

3 GB/T70.1 Screw M5 × 20 2 

4 GB/T93 Spring washer 5 2 

5 GB/T95 Flat washer 5 2 

6 SC802A.M.01-12 Cable Ties 1 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 7 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
1 JF1E40F-13B.7 Carburetor sub-assembly 1 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 8 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
1 GB/T9074.4 Combination screw M5 × 12 1 

2 JF1E40F-11.8-1 Cylinder guard 1 

3 QJ1E40F-5.8-2 Wind guide cover 1 

4 GB/T9074.4 Combination screw M5 × 20 1 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 9 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
1 GB/T9074.4 Combination screw M5 × 20 2 

2 GB/T9074.4 Combination screw M5 × 23 2 

3 JF1E40F-13.9.2 Starter components 1 

4 QJ1E38F.4.3-3 Waterproof gasket 1 

5 JF1E40F-13.9.1 Starting claw components 1 

6 QJ1E38F-2.6.1-3 Flat washer 2 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 

 



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 10 of 14 

 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
1 QJ1E38F-2.6.1-3 Flat washer 2 

2 QJ1E38F-2.6.1.2 Clutch Components 1 

3 QJ1E38F-2.6.1-2 Wave Spring Washers 2 

4 QJ1E38F-2.6.1-1 Clutch bolts 2 

5 GB/T119.1 Pin B4 × 10 2 

6 QJ1E40F-5.10-1 Magneto side cover 1 

7 GB/T9074.4 Combination screw M5 × 23 4 

    
    
    

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 11 of 14 

 # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
1 JF1E40F-13B.11 Handle sub-assembly 1 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 

Handle Assembly 



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 12 of 14 

 # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
1 JF1E40F-13B.12.1 Oiler and oil components 1 

2 JF1E40F-13B.12-1 Oiler Stand 1 

3 JF1E40F-13B.12.2 Oiler platen assembly 1 

4 GB/T9074.4 Screws M5 * 20 2 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 

Fuel Supply 



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 13 of 14 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Est. 1979 

CREATIVE EQUIPMENT CC 

18 Main Road, Fishers Hill, Germiston, 1401 
Tel: 011 828 5085   Fax: 011-828-5085 
crequip@global.co.za www.creativelp.co.za  

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MODEL TL43P OUTPUT 43cc 

PRODUCT Talon 2 stroke 43cm ³ Petrol Brush Cutter 
 

 
 

Page 14 of 14 

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY  # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 GG21Y.04.01 Gearbox components 1  12-2 GG21Y.03.01-02 Rubber sleeve 1 

1-1 GB/T 893.1 Hole with a ring 26 1  12-3 GB9074 Combination screw M5X25 1 

1-2 GB/T 894.1 10 with the ring axis 1  12-4 GB9074 Combination screw M5X12 1 

1-3 GB276 Bearing 6000 3  12-5 GG21Y.03.01-01 Output Block 1 

1-4 GG21Y.04.01-04 Bevel Gear 1  12-6 GB894.1 Shaft 15 with the ring 1 

1-5 GG21Y.04.01-01 Gear box 1  12-7 GB276 Bearing 6202-2RS 1 

1-6 GB/T 9074 Combination screw M6X12 2  12-8 GB893.1 Hole with a ring 35 1 

1-7 GB/T 9074 Combination screw M5X25 1  12-9 GG21Y.03.01.01 Clutch plate assembly 1 

1-8 GG21Y.04.01-05 Driven Bevel Gear 1  13 GG21Y.03.03 Aluminium components 1 

1-9 GG21Y.04.01-02 Spline shaft 1  13-1 GG21Y.03.03-01 Aluminium 1 

1-10 GB276 Bearing 6002-2RS 1  13-2 GG21Y.03.03-02 Rubber sleeve 5 

1-11 GB/T 893.1 Hole with a ring 32 1  13-3 GG21Y.03-04 Transmission shaft 1 

1-12 GG21Y.04.01-03 Dust 1  14 GG21Y.05.04 Strap mounting clip assembly 1 

1-13 GB/T 9074 Combination screw M5X10 3  14-1 GG21Y.05.04-01 Put ring assembly 1 

1-14 GG21Y.04.01-06 Spline sets 1  14-2 GG21Y.05.04-02 Positioning ring 1 

1-15 GB6182 Nut M5 1  14-3 GB70.1 Screw M5X20 1 

1-16 GB9074 Combination screw M5X35    14-4 GB6182 Nut M5 1 

2 GG21Y.04.02 Grass Head 1  15 GB9074 Combination screw M6X30 4 

3 GG21Y.06-01 Retaining grass cover 1  16 GG21Y.05.01 Throttle switch assembly 1 

4 GG21Y.06-02 Retaining grass cover mounting pad 1  17 GG21Y.05-01 Handle tube 1 

5 GG21Y.06-03 Grass cover mounting block 1  18 GB9074 Combination screw M5X25 4 

6 GG21Y.06-04 Small blade 1  19 GG21Y.05.02 Left to glove components 1 

7 GB845 Self-tapping screws ST4X16 1  20 GG21Y.05-03 Handle fixed on the plate 1 

8 GB9074 Combination screw M5X20 4  21 GG21Y.05-04 Handle fixed middle seat 1 

9 GB9074 Combination screw M5X25 2  22 GG21Y.05-05 Handle fixed lower platen 1 

10 GB6182 Nut M5 6  23 GB9074 Combination screw M5X30 2 

11 GB95 Flat washer 5 4  24 XB51Y.02-08 Plastic straps 2 

12 GG21Y.03.01 Output Block Components 1  25 GG21Y.05.03 Strap assembly 1 

12-1 GB893.1 Hole with a ring 42 1  26 JF1E40FA-13A Engine (carburettor film) 1 
 


